FEATURES: DESCRIPTION:
• Patented technology
• High signal -3db passing bandwidth at 750 MHz
• Near-Zero propagation delay
• VCC = 1.65V to 3.6V
• Ultra-Low Quiescent Power: 0.1µA typical
• Ideally suited for low power applications
• Industrial operating temperature: -40°C to +85°C

16 8 Top Left Corner 39 (12”) 3000 64 (20”)S SOIC 16 48
12 8 Top Left Corner 39 (12”) 3000 64 (20”)Q QSOP 16 97
IC Ordering Information
Top-MarkingOrdering Code Package
16-pin TSSOP
Pb-free & Green
PO3B3253ATU for Tube
PO3B3253ATR for Tape & Reel
PO3B3253AT
PO3B3253AT
-40°C to 85°C
-40°C to 85°C
16-pin SOICPO3B3253ASU for Tube
PO3B3253ASR for Tape & Reel
PO3B3253AS
PO3B3253AS
-40°C to 85°C
-40°C to 85°C
16-pin QSOPPO3B3253AQU for Tube
PO3B3253AQR for Tape & Reel
PO3B3253AQ
PO3B3253AQ
-40°C to 85°C
-40°C to 85°C